a Public Building Commission of Chicago
z Contractor Payment Information

Project: 7t District Police Station
Contract #: 09025-PS3012U-001-002
Contractor: UJAMAA Construction
Payment Application: #2

Amount Paid: $ 210,824.33

Date of Payment to Contractor: 6/4/25

The posting of all or any portion of a Contractor’s payment
application on the PBC’s website is done solely for the purpose of
providing information to subcontractors with respect the amount the
Contractor has requested as payment for its subcontractors on the
posted portion of the payment application. The PBC makes no
representations or warranties with respect to any of the information
provided by Contractors on the Contractors’ payment applications. If
you are a subcontractor, and have any questions regarding the
information on a posted payment, you should contact the Contractor.

Follow this project on Twitter @PBCChi



PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO
EXHIBIT §
CERTIFICATE OF ARCHITECT - ENGINEER

DATE: 2/28/2025

PROJECT: 7th District Police Station

Pay Application No.: 2

For the Period: 2/1/2025 to 2/28/2025

Contract No.: PS3012U

In accordance with Resolution No. , adopted by the Public Building Commission of Chicago on relatingtothe $ Revenue Bonds

issued by the Public Building Commission of Chicago for the financing of this project (and all terms used herein shall have the same meaning as in said
Resolution), | hereby certify to the Commission and to its Trustee, that:

1. Obligations in the amounts stated herein have been incurred by the Commission and that each item thereof is a proper charge against the
Construction Account and has not been paid; and

2. No amount hereby approved for payment upon any contract will, when added to all amounts previously paid upon such contract, exceed 90% of
current estimates approved by the Architect - Engineer until the aggregate amount of payments withheld equals 5% of the Contract Price (said
retained funds being payable as set forth in said Resolution).

THE CONTRACTOR: UJAMAA Construction

FOR:  7th District Police Station

Is now entitled to the sum of: $ -

ORIGINAL CONTRACTOR PRICE $343,062.19
ADDITIONS $0.00
DEDUCTIONS $0.00

NET ADDITION OR DEDUCTION $0.00
ADJUSTED CONTRACT PRICE $343,062.19

TOTAL AMOUNT EARNED 340,158.26

34,015.83

¥ W

TOTAL RETENTION

a) Reserve Withheld @ 10% of Total Amount Eamed,

but Not to Exceed 5% of Contract Price $ 34,015.83
b) Liens and Other Withholding $ -
¢) Liquidated Damages Withheld $ -

TOTAL PAID TO DATE (Include this Payment) $ 306,142.43

LESS: AMOUNT PREVIOUSLY PAID $ 95,318.10

AMOUNT DUE THIS PAYMENT $ 210,824.33

Architect Engin

4/18/2025

signature, date




PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO

EXHIBIT A
APPLICATION AND CERTIFICATION FOR PAYMENT PAGE 1 OF 1 PAGES
TO OWNER: Public Building Commission of Chicago
PROJECT: 7th District Police Station Distribution to:
Richard J Daley Center
50 West Washington Street - Room 200 APPLICATION #: 2 OWNER
Chicago, IL 60602 PERIOD FROM: 02/01/25 ARCHITECT
JGMA PERIOD TO: 02/28/25 CONTRACTOR
FROM CONTRACTOR: VIA ARCHITECT: Gallanlonswiing-bnginsss
UJAMAA Construction I

CONTRACTOR'S APPLICATION FOR PAYMENT

Application is made for payment, as shown below, in connection with the Contract.
Continuation Sheet, AIA Document G703, is attached.

1. ORIGINAL CONTRACT SUM $ 343,062.19
2. Net change by Change Orders $ :
3. CONTRACT SUM TO DATE (Line 1 = 2) $ 313,632 19
4. TOTAL COMPLETED & STORED TO 8 316, 158.26
DATE  (Column G on G703)
5. RETAINAGE:
a. 10 % of Completed Work $ 34,015.83
(Column D + E on G703)
b. % of Stored Material $ -
[Column F on G703)
Total Retainage (Lines 5a + 5b or
Total in Column I of G703) $ 34,015.83
6. TOTAL EARNED LESS RETAINAGE $ 306,142.43
(Line 4 Less Line 5 Total)
7. LESS PREVIOUS CERTIFICATES FOR
PAYMENT (Line 6 from prior Certificate) $ 95,318.10
8. CURRENT PAYMENT DUE $ B .
9. BALANCE TO FINISH, INCLUDING $ 36,919.76
RETAINAGE (Line 3 less Line 6)
CHANGE ORDER SUMMARY ADDITIONS DEDUCTIONS
Total changes approved
in previous months by Owner $0.00 $0.00
Total approved this Month $0.00 $0.00
TOTALS $0.00 $0.00
NET CHANGES by Change Order $0.00

The undersigned Contractor certifies that to the best of the Contractor's knowledge,
information and belief the Work covered by this Application for Payment has been
completed in accordance with the Contract Documents, that all amounts have been paid by
the Contractor for Work for which previous Certificates for Payment were issued and
payments received from the Owner, and that current payment shown herein is now due.

CONTRACTOR:

(s VIV 24 ¥ > N

Date: ‘-{// 1 /c;)b/

State of: Illinois

Subscribed and sworp to before me this
Notary Public: ﬂ? 3

County of; QDOK

OFFICIAL SEAL
Notarv Pubhc State of llhnms

comprising the application, the Architect certifies to the Owner that to the best of the
Architect's knowledge, information and belief the Work has progressed as indicated,

the quality of the Work is in accordance with the Contract Documents, and the Contractor
is entitled to payment of the AMOUNT CERTIFIED.

AMOUNT CERTIFIED . .......... $ 210,824.33

(Attach explanation if amount certified differs from the amount applied. Initial all figures on this
Application and onthe Continuation Sheet that are changed to conform with the amount certified.)
ARCHITECT:

By: Date: 4/18/2025

This Certificate is not negotidle. The AMOUNT CERTIFIED is payable only to the
Contractor named herein. 1ssuance, payment and acceptance ot payment are without

prejudice to any rights of the Owner or Contractor under this Contract.

AlA DOCUMENT G702 + APPLICATION AND CERTIFICATION FOR PAYMENT - 1992 EDITION - AlA - ©1892

THE AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF ARCHITECTS, 1735 NEW YORK AVE,, N.W., WASHINGTON, DC 20008-5202

Users may obtain validation of this document by requesting a completed AIA Document D401 - Certification of Document’'s Authenticity from the Licensee.


aaron
Line


PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO

EXHIBIT A - PROFESSIONAL SERVICES - PART 1
CONTRACTOR’S SWORN STATEMENT AND AFFIDAVIT FOR PARTIAL PAYMENT {page 1 o1 2)

Job Location

Qwner

Project Name 7t District Police Station Bolier Replacemant
PBC Project # 09025

CONTRACTOR  UJAMAA Construction

Public Bullding Commizsion Of Chicaga [RPPLICATION FOR PAYMENT #2 1

STATE OF ILLINOCIS  }
COUNTY OF COOK )

The affiant, baing first duly sworm on cath, deposes and says that hofshe is Jimmy Akintande - Fresident, of Ujarmaa Construction, an lliinols carporation, and duly authorized to make this Affidavit in behalf of said corporation, and individuaily; that ha/she is well acqualnted with the facts herein set farth and that sald corporalion is the
Contraclor with the PUBLIG BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO, Owner, under Contract No. PS 09025 deted the 14th day of October, 2023, far the following project:

s

7th District Police Station Boiler Replacement
thal the following statements are mace for Ihe purpose of procuring a partial paymanl of 210,624.33 under the lesms. of sald Contiact;
That the wark for which paymient s raquested has besn complatad, free and clear of any and sil claima, lians, charges, and expanses of any kind or nalure and in full documants and the requirements of said Ownar under them. That for the purposes of said contract, tha
followiing persons have bean contracted with, and have fumished or prapared materials, squipment, supplies, and sarvices for, and having dane labor on Eaid That the respacti Is set forth opposite their names is the full mount of monsy due and to became due ta aach of them respectivaly.
That this statament is u full, true, and complete statement of all such persons and of the fuil amouni naw dus and the emourt herstofore paid to each of them for such fabor, materials, equipment, suppliss, and sarvices, fumished or prapared by esch of Ihem to or on account of sald work, as stated:

EXHIBIT A - CONSTRUCTION - PART 2

CONTRACTOR'S SWORN STATEMENT AND AFFIDAVIT FOR PARTIAL PAYMENT (page 2 of 2)
CONSTRUCTION _ ——Work Compistad—— i - |
mEMs Subcontractor Namo & Address Typa of Work Ortginal cortract amount: iniial | PBC Changa | Genl Conr Change | Adusted Cortmct | ok campiate Previous Curment Total to date retainage et pravius biing | natamouri due |  remaining to bl
COST OF WORK: —
Ryan Electrical Services
9218 Corsair Road. Electrical
01 Frankfort, IL 60423 $ 28,980.00 3 4811.00| § 33,774.00 100% $ 17,000.00| § 16.7&001 $ 3377100 § 337740 § 1530000 $ 15093.90| $ 3,377.10
Sun Mechanical Systems ——
1900 E. Tyler Road, Unit 100 Mechanical
02 St Charles, IL 60174 $ 188,500.00 | § K] 482100 § 194,321.00 100% 1§ 50,000.00 | $ 144,32100| $ 19432100 $ 1943210 § 45000.00| § 120,888.80| § 19,432.10
Ujamaa Construction
7744 S. Stony Island Ave. Final Cleaning
03 Chicago, IL. 60849 $ 11,52026| § -8 (3.540.00)| $ 7,889.26 100% $ 3,500.00 | $ 4,488.26| § 798928 | § 798.93| $ 3150001 $ 404033 $ 798.93
Ujamaa Construction
7744 S. Stany Island Ave, Protection
04 Chicago, IL. 60649 $ 11,400.00| $ -8 (4,821.00)| §_ 6,578.00 100% $ 3,50000| $ 3079.00] § 8579.00| § 657.90) § 3,150.00| § 2771.10( § 657.90
Ujamaa Construction
7744 S. Stony Island Ave. Demolition
05 Chicago, IL 60649 1 $ 11,140.00| $ $ 11,140.00 100% $ 2,50000| $ 8,640.00| $§ 11,140.00| $ 1,114.00 | § 225000 % 777600 $ 1,114.00
Ujamaa Canstruction |
7744 8. Stony Island Ave. Celiings
06 Chicago, iL 60849 K] 12,220.00| $ -3 (4,811.00)( § 7,408.00 100% $ -1 % 7.40900| § 7.409.00 | $ 74090| § -1 8 6,668.10 | § 740.80
Fireco |
11318 S. Notama. Fire Protection
07 Waorth, IL 60482 $ $ -3 3.540.00| 5 3,540.00 100% $ -8 3,540.00| $ 3,540.00 | $ 354.00( $ -1 § 3,186.00 | § 354.00
L SUBTOTAL COST OF WORK 264,749.26 0.00 0.00 2B4,749.26 76,500.00 188,245.26 264,749.28 26,474.93 £8,850.00 169,424.33 26,474.93
Ujamaa Construction
o7 7744 S. Stony Island Ave.
Chicago, IL 60648 Fixed General Conditi $ 54,815.83| § -1 8 -8 54.815.93 95% 3 17,000.00 | $ 35,000.00| $ 52,000.00| $ 520000 8 15300.00| $ 31500.00| $ 8,015.93
Ujamaa Construction
® 7744 S. Stony Island Ave.
Chicago, IL 60649 _ $ 3,186.00| § -1 $ -1 % 3,188.00 100% $ 3,186.00| § 3 3,186.00 | § 318.60| & 2,867.40| § -1 8 318.60
09 Ujamaa Construction
7744 §. Stony [sland Ave.
Chicago, IL 60649 Bond £] 4,22300| $ -1 8 -1 8 4,223.00 100% s 422300| § 8 4,223.00| 3 42230| § 3,800.70| § - % 422.30
Ujamaa Construction
10 7744 8. Stony Island Ave.
. Chicago, IL 60648 Fee $ 16,088.00| § -1 § -1 35 16.088.00 9% s 5,000.00| § 11,000.00| 5 16,000.00 | § 1,600.00 | § 4,500.00| § 9,800.00 | 1,688.00
SUBTOTAL - ( 343,062.19 0.00 0.00 343,082.19 99% 105,809.00 234,240.26 340,158.26 34,015.83 26,488.10 41,400.00 | 36,919.76
TOTAL 343,062.19 I 0.00 ] 0.00 343,062.19 I 99% | 105,909.00 234,249.26 340,158.26 34,015.83 95,318.10 210,824.33 [ 36,919.76 ]



akulanda
Rectangle


PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO

EXHIBIT A
CONTRACTOR'S SWORN STATEMENT AND AFFIDAVIT FOR PARTIAL PAYMENT (page 3 of )
AMOUNT OF ORIGINAL

CONTRACT $343,062.19 TOTAL AMOUNT REQUESTED $340,158.26

EXTRAS TO CONTRACT $0.00 LESS 10% RETAINED $34,015.83
'OTAL CONTRACT AND EXTRA $343,062.19 NET AMOUNT EARNED $306,142.43

AMOUNT OF PREVIOUS

CREDITS TO CONTRACT $0.00 PAYMENTS $95,318.10
ADJUSTED CONTRACT PRICE $343,062.19 AMOUNT DUE THIS PAYMENT $210,824.33
BALANCE TO COMPLETE $36,919.76

Contractor certifies that to the best of its knowledge, information and belief, the work is in accordance with the Contract Documents; that suppliers of
materials, services, labor and all Subcontractors (including all significant sublevels thereof) are being currently paid, and that the amount of the payments
applied for are justified. These provisions should not be construed as conferring any rights hereunder for the benefit of Subcontractors, suppliers, workers or
employees, nor as enlarging or altering the application or effect of existing lien laws.

That the Waivers of Lien and submitted herewith by affiant and each of the aforesaid persons, are true, correct, and genuine; that each and every Waiver of
Lien was delivered unconditionally; that there is no claim either legal or equitable to defeat the validity of any of said Waivers of Lien; that said Waivers of
Lien include such Waivers of Lien from all Subcontractors, suppliers of material or other agents acting on behalf of affiant in connection with the work or
arising out of the Work; and that so far as affiant has knowledge or information, the said Waivers of Lien include all the labor and material for which a claim

could be made and for which a lien could be filed.
That neither the partial payment nor any part thereof has been assigned.

That said Contractor herein expressly affirms that should it at any time appear that any illegal or excess payments have been made to said Contractor by or on
behalf of the PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO, the said Contractor will repay on demand to the PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF
CHICAGO the amount or amounts so paid; and if any lien remains unsatisfied after all payments are made, the Contractor shall refund to the PUBLIC
BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO all moneys that the latter may be compelled to pay in discharging such a lien including all costs and a reasonable

attorney's fee.

“'CM.'AQ,OV\.

Name Marcia Di‘son
Director of Accounting

Subscribed and sworn to before me this  17th day of April, 2025.
Mol on>

Nofary Public

My Comymission/expires: 2, /37/ 9;

MARRI GRASS

. OFFICIAL SEAL

B Notary Public, State of linois

/) My Commission Expiras
March 02, 2026




	7th District Police Station 2024 #2
	Pages from PA #2 - Draw #2 PA_UTJ_OAB_PS3012U_20250206_PBC - PAY 03

